RECOF

06-17-1998

'ereenigde 814-NDK



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	740972 Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
party (100).	Name: Dimeg Medizinelektronik GmbH
Robert Bosch GmbH	Berlin, a German corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address:
□ Yes ⊠ No	Nunsdorfer Ring 14
3. Nature of conveyance:	12277 Berlin 48
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Germany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Name Change	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: February 22, 1998	I
As of July 16, 1992	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	687,634 - "RADARMED"
Additional numbers	nttached? □ v · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional number	S attacheu! - Yes - No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202 120 White Plains Road	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202 120 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202 120 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202 120 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591 INTEN 00000029 193869 687634 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-3869.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202 120 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591 INTEN 00000029 193869 687634 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, correct and any attached copy is a true	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-3869.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Sprung Kramer Schaefer & Briscoe Suite 202 120 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591 INTEN 00000029 193869 687634 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-3869.

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK

LL/US do cousto

Vereenigde 814

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark : RADARMED

Registration No. : 637,634

Registered : November 3, 1959

Assignee : Dimeq Verwaltungs-GmbH,

Obere Dammstrasse 10, 42653 Solingen, (previously named Dimeq Medizinelektronik GmbH

Berlin), Germany

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATION

SPRUNG KRAMER SCHAEFER & BRISCOE, a firm having offices at 120 White Plains Road, Suite 202, Tarrytown, New York, 10591-5534, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above mark may be served.

Dimeg Verwaltungs-GmbH

Date: Upril 2, 1993

By:

Name:

Johan P. Verhaar managing director

Title:

Eric van 't Hooft, managing director

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Robert Bosch GmbH, a Federal Republic of Germany limited liability company, is the owner of the mark RADARMED, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 1959 under Registration No. 687,634, which registration has been renewed.

WHEREAS Dimeq Medizinelektronik GmbH Berlin of Nunsdorfer Ring 14, 12277 Berlin 48 Germany, a German limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Robert Bosch GmbH does hereby assign to said Dimeq Medizinelektronik GmbH Berlin all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and registration thereof; together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, along with all claims for past infringement of said mark.

Robert Bosch GmbH

Illa Moseus

By: Ralf Behrens

Hans-Jürgen Hohenstein

(Prokurist)

Mu letul

(Prokurist)

Title: (authorized corporate officers)

Stuttgart,

Dated: February 22nd , 1994

As of <u>July 16, 1992</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 06/04/1998